repair design phase following HDR’s recommendation, then HDR will still complete the 

preliminary repair design as otherwise outlined in this scope. 

FEE 

HDR proposes to provide the Task 1-5 services on a lump sum basis for a total amount of Two 

Hundred and Eighty Five Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Dollars ($285,660).  A 

summary for each major task is listed below. No other services are presently expected. 

However, if additional services do become necessary, we will acquire authorization in advance 

from the Town and bill for these in accordance with HDR’s most current rate schedule or at an